Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Stanislav Sokorac 08/24/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ATI Technologies Inc.				
Street Address:	1 Commerce Valley Drive East				
City:	Markham, Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L3T 7X6				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 11467		14676	616		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(312)609-5005Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-609-7599Email:cwright@vedderprice.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher J. ReckampAddress Line 1:222 N. LaSalle StreetAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601					CH \$40.00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			060029		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher J. Reckamp		
Total Attachments: 2 source=11467616 Assignment#page1.tif source=11467616 Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stanislav SOKORAC, whose full post office addresses 28 Harrison Garden Blvd. #702, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 7B5, Canada, have invented an invention entitled, REDUCTION OF POWER CONSUMPTION BY THROTTLING PROCESSOR REQUESTS for which an application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, ATI Technologics Inc., whose full post office address is 1 Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, L3T 7X6, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 11/467,616 Filing Date: August 28, 2006

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, *Stanislav SOKORAC*, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto ATI Technologies Inc. of my full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the ATI Technologies Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Stanislav SOKORAC, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of ATI Technologies Inc.

I, Stanislav SOKORAC, undertake to notify ATI Technologies Inc. promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than ATI Technologies Inc. or its agents regarding the invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, *Stanislav SOKORAC*, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018290 FRAME: 0041 EXECUTED at Manderson, Ontario, Canada this 24 day of AUGUST, 2006.

I, LJUBISA BAJ/C, whose full post office address is 707-225 AAVISVILLE AVE, TORUNTO (ANADA, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Stanislav SOKORAC, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018290 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 09/22/2006